

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34251/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2017 in WP No.22537/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION OF CHILD RIGHTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.134201/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134204/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.134203/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 02-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms.Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms.Depanvita, Adv.
Ms.Nidhi Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Harsha Garg, Adv.
Mr.Utkarsh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
Ms.Mandakini Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms.Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms.Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms.Bhavana D., Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Abhinandim Yadav, Adv.,
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co., AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z. H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V. L., Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavit within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks therefrom.

List on 19.03.2018.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar