SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Suo Motu Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 1/2019

IN RE:

ALARMING RISE IN THE NUMBER OF REPORTED CHILD RAPE INCIDENTS

Date: 31-07-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv./A.C. (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter tomorrow (on 1.8.2019) alongwith the report of the Registry in respect of the administrative order passed by the Chief Justice of India yesterday with regard to the letter written by the victim in Unnao Rape Case, which the media has reported to have been received in the Registry on 17.7.2019.

The Secretary General to explain why if the said letter has been received on 17.7.2019, the same was not put up either before the Bench on the judicial side or before the Chief Justice of india on the administrative side until 4.00 p.m. yesterday.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master